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HISTORY CHANGE
REVISION DATE AUTHOR DESCRIPTION

A.1

A.2

A.3

A.4

26/04/2022

05/05/2022

10/05/2022

19/05/2022

Anand Creation

Internal review comments are updated

Customer review comments are updated

Internal review comments are updated
A 13/06/2022 Spin 1.0 Release

21/09/2022B.1 1. Pullup added for pin P2_20 (JTAG3_NSRST)

2. TOUCH_INT assigned to P2_21
3. Ground clips (TP20 & TP21) are added
4. Resistors are added to Isolate SEUART and

Anand

Anand

Anand
Anand
Anand

5. L18,L20 and L22 are removed
connected to J11 (1x3 Conn.)

6. P2_6 / P2_7 are used as I3C lines

B.2 11/10/2022 Anand 1. R20 mounted
2. U22 mounted
3. R45 changed to 10K
4. L34 changed to 0 Ohm Resistor (R95)

B.3 12/10/2022 Anand 1. L32 mounted and L33 made DNI

2. R12 mounted and R51 made DNI

1. CODEC I2S Changed to P2_3,P3_8,P3_9 and P3_13B.4 18/10/2022 Anand

B.5 28/10/2022 Anand
1. Fixed USB power input
2. Added cuttable jumpers to all 3.3V / 1.8V inputs going

to Alif SOC
3. Backlight enable pin changed from P4_4 to P3_19
4. On J11 connector , Tx and Rx pins are swapped
5. Push button switch added for P3_18

B.6 01/12/2022 Anand 1. Level translators changed and WIFI SPI added



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

D D

C C

B B

A A

CUSTOMER

DRAWING TITLE

CAGE CODE

SIZE

B

Sheet Total REVISION

DRAWING NUMBER

ALIF_SEMICONDUCTOR

AI_ML_APP_KIT

220-00501-B

2 23 B.6

CONVENTIONS
1.PASIVE COMPONENTS MINIMUM PACKAGE IS 0402
2.RESISTORS WITH 1% TOLERANCE IS USED AND DISPLAYED
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